All commercial or industrial approaches shall be curbed regardless of 

the road cross section. 

g.  Drive approaches shall be contained within the property lines, including radii and 

any acceleration/ deceleration tapers, if required. 

h.  Drive approaches shall be a minimum of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet 

from any intersection, measured from the centerline of the drive approach to 

centerline of the road. 

8.  Vertical alignment shall conform to the following guidelines. All vertical alignment design 

shall follow the latest edition of the AASHTO Policy on Geometric Design for Streets and